Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-IV)

No. Per (A-IV)-A (1)-1/85

Dated Shimla-2, the

23 october, 2024

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon placing of services of Ms. Gurmeet Kaur, HPJS, Additional District and Session Judge, Fast Track Special Court (Rape & POCSO), Sirmaur District at Nahan, at the disposal of Government of Himachal Pradesh, by the Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh vide letter No. HHC/GAZ/14-53/74-VII-31151 Dated 18th October, 2024, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the posting of Ms. Gurmeet Kaur, HPJS as Special Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

Ms. Gurmeet Kaur, HPJS, Special Secretary (Law), may either opt for all allowances/facilities and benefits admissible to H.P. Judicial Service Officers or those admissible to officers working under the State Government, from the date of her joining in the H.P. Secretariat, Shimla.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. as above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy forwarded to:-

23rd October, 2024

- 1. All the Pr. Advisors to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Addl. Chief. Secretary (Home) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 4. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Pr. Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 6. The Secretary (SAD) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 7. The Legal Remembrancer-cum- Secretary (Law) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- The Registrar General, High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001, w.r.t. his notification No. HHC/GAZ/14-53/74-VII-31151 Dated 18th October, 2024,
- The Pr. Accountant General (Audit)/Pr. Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003
- 10. Ms. Gurmeet Kaur, HPJS, Special Secretary (Law) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002, for favour of information and further necessary action.
- 11. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Deptt. of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-02.
- 12. The Incharge, Bio-Metric Cell, H.P., Secretariat, Shimla-02
- 13. Guard file/Personal file/Spare Copies.

(Arindam Chaudhary)
Spl. Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Ph. No. 0177-2621873
Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in

